
Contract Notice 

EU Fruit Deal - 101046079 

2.1 Tender procedure No. 1/2022 

2.2 Contract Scope Asociatia Producatorilor De Fructe Sud (Fructprod) as Coordinator and Kentriki 

Enosi Epimelitirion (UHC - Union of Hellenic Chambers) as Partner (hereinafter as 

the Contracting Authorities) are launching an Open Call for Proposals for the 

selection of implementing body (Contractor) for services regarding the ―EU Fruit 

Deal‖ project submitted in the frame of the  AGRI-MULTI-2021-TC-ALL (Call 

for proposals for multi programmes 2021) Topic: AGRI-MULTI-2021-TC-ALL 

Type of action: AGRI-MULTI-TC (AGRI-MULTI-THIRD COUNTRIES) 

Proposal number: 101046079 entitled Information provision and promotion 

programmes targeting in any third country(ies) and the respective Grant Agreement 

101046079 — EUFruitDeal from 11.03.2022 between the European Research 

Executive Agency (REA), under the powers delegated by the European 

Commission, ‗the coordinator‘ ASOCIATIA PRODUCATORILOR DE FRUCTE 

DIN SUD FRUCTPROD (FRUCTPROD) and beneficiary KENTRIKI ENOSI 

EPIMELITIRION (U.H.C.). 

2.3 Estimated Value  Estimated value of the contact to be awarded is EUR 2.232.570 (without VAT) and 

concerns subcontracting costs including fees of implementing body (ies) divided in 

two LOTS  (LOT1RO – LOT2 GR) 

2.4 Financing European Union Contribution by 80% and by own contribution of the Contracting 

Authorities by 20% 

2.5 Tender procedure Open tender procedure for the award of a service contract. 

2.6 Award Criterion Most economically advantageous tender based on the best price-quality ratio. 

2.7 Contracting 

Authorities 

Asociatia Producatorilor De Fructe Sud-Fructprod 

Str. Strabuna Nr.1 Sector 1 

Bucharest 012461 

asociatiafructprod@yahoo.com 

Andreea Sima 

http://oipalegumefructe.ro 

KENTRIKI ENOSI EPIMELITIRION (UHC- Union of Hellenic Chambers) 

6 Akadimias Str. 

Athens 10671 

+30 210 3387104 (-106) 

uhc@uhc.gr  

Georgios Asonitis 

http://uhc.gr  

2.8 Competent Official  Andreea Sima 

2.9 Period of time during 

which the Tender 

Documents may be 

available 

Until the deadline of the submission of tenders.  

2.10 Method and Place for 

collection of the 

Tender Documents 

Free of charge  from http://oipalegumefructe.ro or http://uhc.gr 

2.11 Deadline for the 

Submission of 

Comments / Questions / 

Recommendations 

Dispatch of answers 

by the Contracting 

Authority 

By 28/04/2022, 15:00(Bucharest) in written to one of the contact points. 

 

By 02/05/2022, 15:00 (Bucharest) in written to one of the contact points. 

mailto:asociatiafructprod@yahoo.com
http://oipalegumefructe.ro/
mailto:uhc@uhc.gr
http://uhc.gr/
http://oipalegumefructe.ro/
http://uhc.gr/


Contract Notice 

EU Fruit Deal - 101046079 

2.12 Deadline for the 

Submission of Tenders 
by 09/05/ 2022 15:00 local time (Bucharest) by post/courier or hand delivery. 

2.13 Place of Submission of 

Tenders 

Str. Strabuna Nr.1 Sector 1 Bucharest 012461 

2.14 Period of Validity of 

Tenders 

60 (sixty) days from the final date of submission of tenders 

2.15 Language in which 

Tenders must be 

drawn up 

English  

2.16 Currency of Tenders Euro 

2.17 Estimated date of 

notification of tender 

procedure results 

10 days, from the deadline of the submission of tenders 

2.18 Estimated date of 

contract signature 

30 days, from the deadline of the submission of tenders 

2.19 Location where the 

Services will be 

provided 

Romania, Greece, China 

2.20 Duration of Contract  36 months  

 


